Infinity Solutions Manufacturing
192 Gannett Drive South Portland, ME 04106
(207) 899-1714



Table of Contents

TADIE OF CONTENES ..ot e e ook et e e ek et e e ekt et e e e e b b e e e e e e e s aabre e e e e e i
TOOIS NEEUEM ... iii
IMBCNINE OVEIVIEW ...ttt e oottt e e oo e ettt e e e e 44 e R R ettt e e e e e e e e e b e e e ettt e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e nnnnn e 1
(O3 T ST ST O TP PP PO O P PR PP PPPPPR PO 1
REMOVING thE SIAE COVEIS ...ttt ettt e ettt e oo b et e e e o bttt e e 1 bttt e e o b b et e e e abe e e e e ab b et anbbeeeesnnneee s 2
RemMOoVING the MOTOr SIdE FTAMIE .........eiiiiiiiie ettt e s e e et e e e st et e e s asee e e s seeeeeaanseeeesansteeesansaeeesnneeeesn 2
L= VTt o R (gL (]| SRR RPR 6
DAV I - 1] [ PP TP PO P PPPPRPPPPPPP 7
Removing the Drive Train COMPONENES. .......oiiiiiiii ittt e et e e e st e e e st e e e steeeaeasseeeeaasseeeeaassaeeeaansseeesansaeeesansneens 8
== o I 1= o | 9
Servicing the FEEA DIIVE SYSIEIM ......oeeiiiii et e e e ettt e e e e e e s et e e e eeeaeeesaabataeeeaaeessannsssaeeeaeannnnnes 9
=<0 [ - H o = 11
Removing the Feed Gauge SYSIEM ... .o ettt e e st e e e e b e e e e e s bt e e e e nbe e e e e nbeeeeennas 11
L T=To] § g or | TP TP PUPPRPP PRI 12
AT o) =T o IR L= 1Y o] (o O PPURPRR 12
REPIACING the BIrEAKET ...ttt a et b e st a e et e e b et e s b e e e ear e e eab e e be e e sab e e e nareeeanee 12
RS Tel pT=T 4o = [ PO PSP PP PRP 13
(O7e] 01V =) Yo ] S PP P TP PP PPPTPPPP 14
SEIVICING The CONVEYOT ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e et aeeeeeeeeee s aataeeeeaaeeaasssteeeeaaaeesaasssssseaaesessstenneaaanssannnnes 14
g 0] o Lo 1Yo Y A=Y 14



Tools Needed

o Set of U.S.A. standard Inch Allen Wrenches (3/32”, 5/64”, 1/8”, 5/32”, 3/16”, V/4")
e 7/16” Deep Socket & Driver

e %" Open end wrench

¢ Needle nose Pliers

¢ Flat Head Screwdriver

o Continuity Tester

& Warning: Before servicing the machine, disconnect the power cord from the machine.






Machine Overview

& Read the Operators Manual to become familiar with the machine operation.

Feed Gauge
Cover

Feed Table \//

Lower Fold
Plate

Electrical Panel ‘ e

Conveyor

<
Conveyor Nip
Wheel

Upper Fold
Plate

Control Panel

Electrical Side
Cover

Feed Belts

Motor Side
Cover

Access Panel



k_saunders
Stamp

k_saunders
Stamp


Chassis

Chassis
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
22 2 BHSCS 10-32 x 1.00 80-0214-00
21 1 PACESETTER AC-3PH DRIVE 29-0580-00
20 | 6 FLAT WASHER 3/16 §2-0157-00
19 | 4 BHSCS 6-32 x 38 600521-00
18 1 LMQII CONTROL BOARD 47-0468-00
17 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 18-0928-00
16 3 5/8 THREADED STANDOFF 80-0465-00
15 1 S5A IEC BRACKET ASSY 18-0930-00
14 5] BHSCS 10-32 x 3/8 80-0204-00
13 1 DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 18-0917-00
12 1 FHSCS 10-32 x 1 80-0214-00
11 2 FHCS 10-32 x 3/4 80-0152-00
10 1 REAR MOTOR COVER 70-0247-00
g 1 ROLL #2, CONVEYOR DRIVE 70-0233-00
8 1 HEX END ROLL 70-0234-00
7 1 LMQII URETHANE FEED ROLLER 70-0485-00
5] 1 LMQ URETHANE FLOATING ROLL 70-0232-00
5 1 SENSCR MOUNT X-TIE,ELONGATED| 70-0781-00
4| 1 FRONT MOTOR COVER 70-0246-00
E MOTOR SIDE FRAME ASSY 18-0915-00
2 1 EL SIDE FRAME ASSY 18-0914-00
1 1 BASE PLATE ASSY 18-0913-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #
ALL DIVENSIONS ARE I INGHES Bri-Lin Corporation
TOLERANCES: 16 Amarosa Drive
1 PLACE DECIMAL £ 05 Rochester, NH 03868
2 PLACE DECIMAL +.010 DRAVANG TITLE
3 PLACE DECIMAL +.005
o MAIN CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
T EROITH ISNOT TO BE REPRODUGED, USED OR [T 1| snomoos [*A Lieseck
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT AT ORATNG & = T e
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION A

Figure 1: Chassis Assembly View

Removing the Side Covers e

A Unplug the power cord from the machine before
continuing.

—_

. Remove the four Cover Mount Screws at the corners of
the side cover [Figure 2].

Removing the Motor Side Frame TSy p— ug |

A Unplug the power cord from the machine before Screws
continuing. i

—_

. Remove both Fold Plates.
. Remove the Motor Side Cover [Figure 2].

. Remove the Feed Gauge Cover by removing both black
thumb screws.

w N

N

. Turn the machine on its side (Electrical Side face

2


k_saunders
Stamp


10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

down),resting it on the Electrical Side Cover so that the side Electrical Side Frame is seated properly in the side
cover.

. Remove the Conveyor Drive O-Ring [Figure 6].
. Remove the Feed Drive Belt [Figure 6].
. Remove the Plastic Roll Gears [Figure 6].

a. Remove the E-clips from the shafts.
b. Slide the Plastic Gears off of the shafts

. Remove the Roll Gears [Figure 6].

a. Loosen both set screws 2-3 turns.
b. Pull the gear off of the roll.
c. Remove the key from the roll.

. Remove the Motor Gear [Figure 6].

a. Loosen both set screws 2-3 turns.
b. Pull the gear off of the motor shaft.
c. Remove the key from the motor shaft.
Remove the Idler Gear by removing the shoulder-bolt on which it is mounted [Figure 6].
Remove the Feed Drive Pulleys [Figure 6]
a. Loosen the set screws 2-3 turns.
b. Pull the pulleys off of the shaft.
Remove the Conveyor Drive Pulley [Figure 6].
Disconnect both leads from the Door Switch [Figure 6].

Remove the screws which attach the Feed Table, Feed Idlers, Feed Gauge, Base Plate, Conveyor and Motor
Covers [Figure 3].

Remove the two Feet on the motor side of the machine.
Remove the two Base Plate Screws from the motor side of the machine.

Remove the Motor Mount Screws. Be careful to catch the Motor before it drops. Gently let it rest on the Electrical
Side Frame.

Slowly pull up on the Motor Side Frame. As you pull the frame off of the rolls, reach under and push the Slide
Block [Figure 3] up against the Motor Side Frame so that it stays with the frame as you remove it.



Chassis

Feed Table
Feed Gauge Screws
Screws
- Feed Idler
Slide Block Screws

y

Rear Motor
Guard Screw

Motor Mount
Screws

Conveyor
Mount Screws

<

Front Motor
Guard Screw

Base Plate
Screws

Figure 3: Motor Side Frame Removal



Control Panel
Mount Screws

Control Panel
Circuit Board

Circuit Board
Mount Screws

Power Switch /
Breaker

Main Circuit
Board

*

AC 3PH
Drive

"

IEC Socket | Drive Mounting

Screws

.. bl
29 =
d ]

Figure 4: Electrical Side Frame



Chassis

Servicing the Rolls

1. Remove the Motor Side Frame [see section above].
2. You will now be able to remove any roll that you need service [Figure 5].

\

Roll #4: Pulley End

Roll #2: Urethane

Roll #1: Urethane |= ¢

\.

Conveyor Drive
Shaft

N\

Roll #3: Hex End

- -

Figure 5: Servicing the Rolls



Drive Train

Feed Drive
Belt

' | Feed Pulleys

‘ Conveyor Belt ‘

“ | Door Switch
: .

-

L%

LY

»

Motor Gear
y

Figure 6: Drive Train



Chassis

Removing the Drive Train Components

A Unplug the power cord from the machine before continuing.
1. Remove the Conveyor Drive O-Ring [Figure 6].
2. Remove the Conveyor Pulley [Figure 6].

a. Loosen both set screws 2-3 turns.

b. Pull the pulley off of the shaft.
3. Remove the Feed Drive Belt, and Pulleys [Figure 6].
4. Remove the Plastic Roll Gears [Figure 6].

a. Remove the E-clips from the shafts.

b. Slide the Plastic Gears off of the shafts
5. Remove the Roll Gears [Figure 6].

a. Loosen both set screws 2-3 turns.

b. Pull the gear off of the roll.

c. Remove the key from the roll.

6. Remove the Motor Gear [Figure 6].

a. Loosen both set screws 2-3 turns.

b. Pull the gear off of the motor shaft.

c. Remove the key from the motor shaft.
7. Remove the Idler Gear by removing the shoulder-bolt on which it is mounted [Figure 6].
8. Remove the Feed Pulley [Figure 6]

a. Loosen the set screw 2-3 turns.

b. Pull the pulley off of the shaft.



Feed Assembly

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

10 2 FEED BELT 28-0250-00
9 2 FEED IDLER SHAFT 70-0038-00
8 8 1/2" E-CLIP 84-0150-00
7 1 1-WAY BEARING 25-0035-00
6 3 3016DCTN GENERAL BEARING | 25-0146-00 A— ;
5 1 CROWNED FEED ROLLER 70-0241-00 KI‘&E?&%EE%EE;?&EE@ Bri-Lin Corporation
4 1 LMQ FEED IDLER ROLLER 70-0240-00  paeEse T ngh'z'gtgﬁanDggsa
2 1 FEED DRIVE ROLL 70-0239-00 2 PLAGE DECIMAL # 010 ST :
1 1 FEED DRIVE SHAFT 70-0237-00 ‘3 PLAGE DECBIAL £ 005 Lmall
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG # | TreT FEED ASSY
Nl M "5 T ananoos %BECK
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT ARTDRAWING # EV
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION 18-0912-00 r_

Figure 7: Feed Assembly

Servicing the Feed Drive System and Replacing the Feed Belts

. Remove the Electrical Side Cover [Figure 2].

. Remove the Feed Idler Screws from the Electrical Side [Figure 3].

. Remove the Feed Idler Screws from the Motor Side [Figure 3].

. Remove the Retaining E-clips from the Feed Drive Shaft [Figure 3]

. Remove the Feed Drive Pulley from the Feed Drive Shaft.

. The Feed Drive Shaft may now be slid out of the machine from the motor side of the machine.
. Remove the Feed Drive Roller, Feed Idler Shafts and Feed Belts from the machine.

. The Feed Drive Roller contains a 1-Way Bearing, which should always face the Electrical Side Frame when re-
assembled [Figure 8].

. Place the new Feed Belts over the Feed Drive Shaft and Feed Idler Shafts [Figure 8].

10. Slide the Feed Belts over the Feed Drive Roller and Crowned Feed ldler so that the belts each straddle a crown
on the Crowned Feed Idler.

11. While holding the Feed Idler Shafts in place, screw in the screw which mounts them to the Electrical Side Frame.
12. Now attach the screw which mounts the shafts to the Motor Side Frame.

0 N O 0o~ WN =

©



Feed Table

13. Slide the Feed Drive Shaft back into the machine through the Motor Side Frame, and through the Feed Drive
Roller.

14. Replace the E-Clips on the Feed Drive Shaft.
15. Replace the Feed Drive Pulley.

Feed Drive Shaft |

Feed Drive Roller
Feed Idler
Crowned Feed Idler

Feed Idler Shafts |

1 Feed Belts

»

Figure 8: Feed Table Removed

10



Feed Gauge

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

5 2 FEED RETARD SPRING 84-03585-00
5 1 SHCS 1/4-28x 2112 80-0739-00
4 1 SPRUNG FEED GUAGE X-TIE 70-0066-00
3 2 SPRUNG FEED PIN 84-0407-00
2 4 CLEAR URETHAME QO-RING 49-0044-00
1 1 SPRUNG FEED GUAGE ROLL 70-0067-00
ITEM QTy DESCRIFTION FARTIDWG #

UNLESS OTHERW
ALL DIMENSIONS

Bri-Lin Corporation
= 16 Amarosa Drive

Rochester, NH 03868

DRANNG TITLE

LMQ
FEED RETARD ASSEMBLY

CUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOS ED HERIN OR ECA.E - Pate oRANN BY

15 NOT TO 5E REPRODUCED, USED OR  FNEEH 1.2 | 4/14/2009 A. LIEBECK
NWHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT AT DRATNG = == ETROTES BT

E PERMISSION OF BRIFLIN CORPORATION 18-0518-00 A

Figure 9: Feed Gauge Assembly

Removing the Feed Gauge System and replacing

A It is not necessary to remove either Side Frame to remove the Feed Gauge System.
. Remove both Side Covers [Figure 2].
. Remove the Feed Gauge Cover [Page 1]

. Loosen by 2 turns the Feed Table, Feed Idler, Conveyor, and Front & Rear Motor Guard Screws on the Motor
Side Frame [Figure 3].

. Remove the Feed Gauge Screws from both sides [Figure 3].
. Pull the Feed Gauge Assembly up and out of the machine.
. Remove the Feed Adjusting Screw from the Feed Gauge Assembly.

w N =

. Remove the Feed gauge roll from the assembly.
. Remove the old O-Rings.
. Place new O-Rings onto roll and ensure that the weld seams on the O-Rings will not make contact with the paper.

© 00 N O O

11




Electrical

Electrical

A

Warning: Disconnect Power Cord from machine before servicing machine.

Replacing the Motor

0 N O OB~ WN =

a A A A A
A W N - O ©

. Remove both Side Covers [Figure 2].

. Disconnect the Motor from the Drive.

. Remove the Drive Mounting Screws and move the Drive out of the way [Figure 4].
. Remove the Ground Screw.

. Remove the rear motor guard.

. Remove the Motor Gear from the Motor.

. Remove the Motor Mounting Screws from the machine.

. Remove the Motor.

. Insert the new Motor and feed the wires through the Electrical Side Frame.

. Slip the Motor Ground Wire over the Ground Screw and re-attach it [Figure 4].
. Mount the Drive using the Drive Mount Screws.

. Connect the Motor to the Drive.

. Replace the Rear Motor Guard.

. Re-attach the Side Covers [Figure 2].

Replacing the Breaker

oA WN -~ P

If the breaker will not reset, then it may need to be replaced.

. Remove the Electrical Side Cover.

. Disconnect the three leads from the rear of the Breaker.

. Depress the two spring arms which hold the Breaker in the IEC Bracket and remove the Breaker.
. Insert the new Breaker.

. Attach the three leads to the rear of the new Breaker .

. Re-attach the Electrical Side Cover.

12



NON PROTECTED

115V

5 A ILLUM
CIRCUIT BREAKER

1|2|3

‘BLK

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION ECR

AC POWER IN

ELH

1= 'I"I“I"'I“I"I v I .

MOTOR

3005794

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
ANGLESZ 1"

1 FLACE DECIMAL £ 05

Bri-Lin Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH 03868

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPFRODUCED, USED OR
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

2 PLACE DECIMAL £.010 ORAWING TITL
3 PLACE DECIMAL +.005 LMQI WIRING
4 PLACE DECIMAL #0005 SCHEMATIC
AATER 1AL
JSCALE JATE DRAWN BY
- " 713007 A LIEBECK
FARTIDRAWING # EV R OVED BY

Figure 10: Wiring Schematic

13



Conveyor

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION

ECR

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES:
ANGLES 1°

1 PLACE DECIMAL + .05

16 Amarosa Drive

10 1 CONVEYOR TENSION SHAFT 70-0050-00
9 4 FLAT WASHER 3/16 82-0157-00
8 2 CONVEYOR TENSION SPRING 84-0143-00
7 4 1/2"E-CLIP 84-0150-00
6 2 OUTFEED CONVEYOR FLAT BELT | 28-0160-00
5 2 CONVEYOR IDLER ROLLER 70-0051-00
4 4 BHSCS 10-32 x 3/8 80-0204-00
3 1 LEFT CONVEYOR MOUNT 70-0413-00
2 1 RIGHT CONVEYOR MOUNT 70-0412-00
1 1 CONVEYOR TABLE 70-0047-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Bri-Lin Corporation
Rochester, NH 03868

2 PLACE DECIMAL + 010 RAWING TITLE
3 PLACE DECIMAL + 005 LMall

4 PLACE DECIMAL % 0005

CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY

L

HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR
IN
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

| ==
kB f ; F: Z?YLIEBECK
[FARTIDRAWING # Fv

S

oA WN =~ P

Figure 1: Conveyor Assembly

ervicing the Conveyor

Disconnect the power cord from the machine before continuing.

. Remove both Side Covers from the machine [Figure 2].
. Remove the Conveyor Mount Screws from both side frames [Figure 3].
. Remove the Motor Side Frame [see procedure above].
. Remove the Conveyor Drive Shaft [Figure 5].

. Slide the Conveyor Assembly out of the machine.

. Assemble in reverse order.

14




Exploded Views

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
5 T_ | _ALUM BLOCKIEXT CONV SPRING | 84-0608-00
5 4 3016DCTH GENERAL BEARING 25-0146-00
4 1 FLOATING ROLL BLOCK, BB___| 70-0777-008
E a SHOULDER SCREW 14x3/8 | 80-0155-00
2 2 1623DCTN NICE BEARING 25.0800-00 |
1 1 ELECTRICAL SIDE FRAME 70-0439-00
TTEM | QT DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
AL SN A I HES Bri-Lin Corporation
ANGLESE 1+ 16 Arnamsa Dnve
1 PLACE DECIMAL £ 05 Rochester, N
2PLACE DECIMAL £ 010
3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005 LmMain
e ELECTRICAL SIDE FRAME ASSY
T EROAITH 13 HOT 16 B REPFOOULED. USED O [P 14 | om2008 | A LIEBECK
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRELIN CORPORATION F\‘ A
REv | paTe DESCRIPTION ECR
s
J
5 2 SHOULDER SCREW 1/4 x3/8 50-0155-00 |
5 2 3016DCTN GENERAL BEARING _|_25-0146-00
a 2 1623DCTN NICE BEARING 25-0900-0C
3 7| _ALUM BLOCK/EXT CONV SPRING | 84-0608-0C
2 FLOATING ROLL BLOCK. BB___| 70-0777-008
1 LMQIl MOTOR SIDE FRAME 70-0436-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PARTIDWG #
AL DINEISIONS ARE N WOHES Bri-Lin Corporation
TOLERANCES: Amarosa Drive

3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005
4 PLACE DECIMAL £ 0005

LMall
MOTOR SIDE FRAME ASSY

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED PERIN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. U
DISCLOSEDIN WHOLE OR IN PART TO MYONE \MTHOUT
IE PERMISSION OF BRELIN CORPORATION

R

WisH

[}
T4 8202008 | A LIEBECK

| [Ta |

15



THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, LISE|
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR N PART TO ANYOME wn'Hmr
THE PERMISSION OF BRILIN CORPORATION

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
1 1 HINGE TEE ASSEMBLY, LMQII 70-0448-00
1 1 EE-SPY415 SENSCOR 41-0470-00
1 2 SHOULDER SCREW 1/4 x3/8 80-0155-00
10 1 10-32 x 1/4 SET SCREW 50-0188-00
] 1 RED THUMB SCREW #10-32x 0.50 | 84-D065-00
8 1 #4-40 x 1/2 BHSCS 80-0206-00
(5] 4 250 E-CLIP 84-0161-00
5 2 NIP WHEEL CASTER 70-0072-00
4 1 NIP WHEEL SHAFT 70-0070-00
3 1 MIF WHEEL BLOCK 70-0071-00
2 1 SENSOR MOUNT BRACKET 70-0447-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/OWG #

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMEMNSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

IMAL & 005

Bri-Lin Corporation

16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH D868

LMQII MIP WHEEL ASSY

TR

A, LIEBECK

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION ECR

4 4 1/4-20 X 1.00 BHSCS 80-0382-00
4 HANK GLIDE FEET 84-0317-00
4 NUT, 1/4-20 81-0262-00
1 BASEPLATE 70-0408-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIFTION FPART/IDWG #
ALY Siichs ame  eves Bri-Lin Corporatlon
YD\E"MNCES Amarosa Drive
1 PLACE DECHAAL 1 05 Rnd‘\esler NH 03868

2 PLACE DECIMAL ¢+ 010
3 PLACE DECIMAL ¢ 005
4 PLACE DECIMAL 1 0005

MQ

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOGED HEPNOH

TERIL

BASE PLATE ASSY

HEREWITH IS5 NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. USE
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART YO ONE WJYHOUY
THE PERMISSION OF BRILIN CORPORATION

T

2272007 | A LIEBECK
[ ™ 1




REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION ECR

4 1 LMQII CONTROL LABEL 95-0493-00
3 4 BHSCS 6-32 x 3/8 80-0521-00
2 1 LMQII CONTROL PANEL 50-0469-00
1 1 CONTROL PANEL LMQII 70-0075-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

ANGLES+ 1"

1 PLACE DECIMAL £ 05
2 PLACE DECIMAL £.010
3 PLACE DECIMAL & 005
4 PLACE DECIMAL £ 0005

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR

| .

Bri-Lin Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH 03868

ERANG TITLE

LMman
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR NISH
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

2 E'E 812012008 [ A LIEBECK
L.

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION ECR

1 PLACE DECIMAL £ 05

2 PLACE DECIMAL £ 010
3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005
4 PLACE DECIMAL £ .0005

4 4 BRASS THUMB NUT 8-32 81-0162-00
3 1 PAPER GUIDE, RIGHT 70-0055-01
2 1 PAPER GUIDE, LEFT 70-0055-00
1 1 LMQ FEED TABLE 70-0242-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #
AL BB OnS ARE T oS Bri-Lin Corporation
TOLERANCES: 16 Amarosa Drive

Rochester, NH 03868

NG TITLE

LMC
FEED TABLE ASSY

TERRL

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR

£y

T4 932008 | A.LIEBECK

HEREWITH IS5 NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR ==
DISCLOSED N WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSICN OF BRE-LIN CORPORATION

17



REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

. RED THUMB SCREW #10-32 x 0.50 | 84-0065-00
2 FLAT WASHER 311 82-0157-00

FOLD PLATE STOP BOTTOM 70-0213-00
1 FOLD PLATE STOP TOP 70-0212-00
2 UPPER FP SCALE 95-0158-00
1 UPPER FOLD PLATE TOP 70-0244-00
1 UPFER FOLD PLATE BOTTOM 70-0245-00

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/IDWG #

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

Bri-Lin Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive

1 PLACE DECIMAL £ 05 Rochester, NH 03868

2 PLACE DECIMAL 2 010

£ PLACE DEGIMAL + 0006 LMQ

UPPER FP ASSEMBLY

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DESCLOSED HERIN OR

HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED., USED OR W

DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

™ gr28r2008 [ A LIEBECK
T
18-0016-00

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

7 2 RED THUMB SCREW #10-32 x 0.50 84-0065-00
6 2 FLAT WASHER 3116 82-0157-00
5 2 LOWER FP SCALE 95-0158-00
4 1 FOLD PLATE STOP TOP 70-0212-00
3 1 FOLD PLATE STOP BOTTOM 70-0213-00
2* 1 LOWER FOLD PLATE TOP 70-0260-00
1* 1 LOWER FOLD PLATE BOTTOM 70-0261-00
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PARTIDWG #

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
MNCES
ANGLES2 1
1 PLACE DECIMAL & .05

2 PLACE DECIMAL £ 010

3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005

4 PLACE DECIMAL + 0005

Bri-Lin Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH 03868

G TITLE

LMQ
LOWER FOLD PLATE ASSY

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR

HEREWITH 15 NOT TO BE REPRODUGED, USED OR =)

DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

"LIEBECK

18



REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
3 2 BHSCS 6-32 x 3/4 B80-0222-00
2 1 DOOR SAFETY SWITCH 39-0225.00
1 1 DOOR SAFETY BRACKET 70-0539-00A
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PARTIDWG #

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IM INCHES
ol

Bri-Lin Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH 03868

+ 0% JORAAMNG TITLE
3 PLACE DECIMAL + 005 ISM
4 PLACE DECIMAL £ 0005
| — DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
o L T " a0 [ X Lieseok
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT [PART/CRAA®! eV
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-UN CORPORATION 18-0917-00 A
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
4 2 #4-40 x 1/2 BHSCS 80-0208-00
3 1 CONNECTOR, IEC POWER INLET | 40-0108-00
2 BREAKER. 5 A 36-0553-00
1 BRACKET IEC INLET & SWITCH | 70-0086-00
ITEM | aTY DESCRIPTION PARTIDWG #
ILESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -] H H
ALLBNEISES AT i S Bri-Lin Corporation
v 16 Amarosa Drive

1 PLACE DECIMAL + 0%
2 PLACE DECIMAL £ 010

Rochester, NH 03868

THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

Rawined TITLE
4 £
5A IEC BRACKET ASSY
THES DOCUMENT AND THE DATA ISCLOSED HERIN OR LE \TE oRAWY BY
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUGED. USED OR 11 r 91312008 A LIEBECK
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT FrrROVED BT

r:u-

19



REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

20

10 2 FEED BELT 28-0250-00
9 2 FEED IDLER SHAFT 70-0038-00
8 8 1/2" E-CLIP 84-0150-00
7 1 1-WAY BEARING 25-0035-00
6 3 3016DCTN GENERAL BEARING 25-0146-00 e ——— Y :
5 1 CROWNED FEED ROLLER 70-0241-00 ALL DIVENSIONS ARE IN INGHES Bri-Lin Corporation
4 1 LMQ FEED IDLER ROLLER 70-0240-00 paiNeLES: 1+ . N xwm_ﬂﬁﬂwﬂoﬂmxumwm 5
x. )
2 1 FEED DRIVE ROLL 70-0239-00 oy Al E reatl & Oib T
1 1 FEED DRIVE SHAFT 70-0237-00 il gt Lmall
ITEM [ QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG # T FEED ASSY
D ReaT ST 0 B b Lo [ P ™ anarzo00 [ A LIEBECK
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT PART/DRAWING # EV BEY
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION _. 18-0912-00 1




REV | DATE DESCRIPTIOMN ECR

21

i} 2 FEED RETARD SPRING 84-0385-00
5 1 SHCS 1/4-28x 2 12 80-0739-00
4 1 SPRUNG FEED GUAGE X-TIE T0-0066-00
3 2 SPRUNG FEED PIN 84-0407-00
2 4 CLEAR URETHAME O-RING 49-0044-00
1 1 SPREUNG FEED GUAGE ROLL 70-0067-00
ITEM aTty DESCRIFTION PARTIDWG #
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIE = = &
Bri-Lin Corporation
ey 16 Amarosa Drive
1 PLACE DECIMAL = 05 Rochester, NH 03868
2 PLACE DECIMAL = 010 [oRANME TITLE
3 PLACE DECIMAL = 005 _l: D

4 PLACE DECIMAL 2 0005
FEED RETARD ASSEMBLY

MATERIAL
DO CUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR SCALE piATE DRANN BV -
WITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR  FNiEH 1.2 _ 4/14/2009 A. LIEBECK
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT PARTIDRATWMNG = == TTTSTVET BT
THE PERMISSION OF BRFLIN CORPORATION 18-0513-00 A




REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR

22

10 1 CONVEYOR TENSION SHAFT 70-0050-00
9 4 FLAT WASHER 3/16 82-0157-00
8 2 CONVEYOR TENSION SPRING 84-0143-00
7 4 1/2" E-CLIP 84-0150-00
6 2 OUTFEED CONVEYOR FLAT BELT 28-0160-00
5 2 CONVEYOR IDLER ROLLER 70-0051-00
4 4 BHSCS 10-32 x 3/8 80-0204-00
3 1 LEFT CONVEYOR MOUNT 70-0413-00
2 1 RIGHT CONVEYOR MOUNT 70-0412-00
1 1 CONVEYOR TABLE 70-0047-00

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #

o S @wﬁ_-:: Corporation
il 16 Amarosa Drive

1 PLACE DECIMAL + .05 Rochester, NH 03868

2 PLACE DECIMAL 010 SRAWING TITLE

3 PLACE DECIMAL + .005 LMall

4 PLACE DECIMAL +.0005

e CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR [EcAtE ATE RAVVN BY
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USEDOR  [FINISH 1:1 A. LIEBECK

DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT PART/DRAWING # REV BY
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION




REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
22 2 BHSCS 10-32 x 1.00 80-0214-00
21 1 PACESETTER AC-3PH DRIVE 29-0580-00
20 6 FLAT WASHER 3/16 82-0157-00
19 4 BHSCS 6-32 x 3/8 80-0521-00
18 1 LMQII CONTROL BOARD 47-0468-00
17 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 18-0929-00
16 3 5/8 THREADED STANDOFF 80-0465-00
15 1 SA IEC BRACKET ASSY 18-0930-00
14 6 BHSCS 10-32 x 3/8 80-0204-00
13 1 DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 18-0917-00
12 1 FHSCS 10-32 x 1 80-0214-00
11 2 FHCS 10-32 x 3/4 80-0152-00
10 1 REAR MOTOR COVER 70-0247-00
9 1 ROLL #2, CONVEYOR DRIVE 70-0233-00
8 1 HEX END ROLL 70-0234-00
7 1 LMQIl URETHANE FEED ROLLER | 70-0485-00
6 1 LMQ URETHANE FLOATING ROLL | 70-0232-00
5 1 | SENSOR MOUNT X-TIE,ELONGATED| 70-0781-00
4 1 FRONT MOTOR COVER 70-0246-00
3 1 MOTOR SIDE FRAME ASSY 18-0915-00
2 1 EL SIDE FRAME ASSY 18-0914-00
1 1 BASE PLATE ASSY 18-0913-00
ITEM | aTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:

ANGLES® 1°

1 PLACE DECIMAL + .05
2 PLACE DECIMAL £.010
3 PLACE DECIMAL £ .005
4 PLACE DECIMAL +.0005

@wq_-_._s Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive

Rochester, NH 03868

CRAWING TITLE

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

MATERIAL

MAIN CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Frica

CALE ATE
11 |"" o008

RAWN BY

A LIEBECK

FRRTIDRAYING # —H. A

TFROVED BT

23



REV | DATE DESCRIPTION ECR
15 3 1/2" E-CLIP 84-0150-00
14 2 1/8 KEY 84-0042-00
13 2 ISM /LMQ/ LMQII ROLL GEAR 26-0248-00
12 1 NYLON WASHER 82-0776-00
11 1 B88 NEEDLE BEARING 25-0448-00
10 1 ISM /LMQ /LMQIl IDLER GEAR 26-0026-00
9 1 SHOULDER SCREW 1/2 X 5/8 80-0168-00
8 1 LMQ/LMQI MOTOR GEAR 26-0040-00
7 1 CONVEYOR DRIVE PULLEY 70-0415-00
5 1 CONVEYOR / FEED DRIVE C-RING | 28-0863-00
5 1 LMQIl FEED DRIVE BELT 28-0665-00
4 1 LMQ FEED DRIVE PULLEY 27-0516-00
3 1 LMQ FEED PULLEY 27-0515-00
2 6 10-32 x 1/4 SET SCREW 80-0188-00
1 2 FLOATING ROLL GEAR 26-0818-00

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART/DWG #

UMNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERAMNCES:
ANGLES* 1°
1 PLACE DECIMAL = 05
2 PLACE DECIMAL = .010
3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005
4 PLACE DECIMAL + 0005

@wﬂ_-_._s Corporation
16 Amarosa Drive
Rochester, NH 03868

LMQIl GEAR TRAIN
EXPLODE

DRAWING TITLE

ATERIAL

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REFRODUCED, USED OR
DISCLOSED INWHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYOMNE WITHOUT
THE PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

FCALE DRAVN BY

FINISH

—D} TE

9/3/2008

EY

A

A. LIEBECK

|AFPROVED BY

FART/DRAWING #




ITEM PartNo DESCRIPTION QrY.

1 70-0220-00 Felt Holder

2 70-0221-00 Wiper Felt Strip

NI

84-0164-00 Black #10-32 Thumb Screw

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES Bri-Lin Corporatio n
TOLERANCES: 16 Amarosa Drive
ANGLES £ 1 Rochester, NH 03868

1 PLACE DECIMALS * .05
2 PLACE DECIMALS + .010 DRAWING TE
3 PLACE DECIMALS * .005 WIPER ASSEMBLY

4 PLACE DECIMALS + .0005
MATERIAL

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE DATA DISCLOSED HERIN OR
HEREWITH IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, USED OR DISC- [FIRISH
LOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ANYONE WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF BRI-LIN CORPORATION

[DRAWN BY

AAS
1/11/2005

PART #

18-0219-00
MD-0219-00

25



Phone (207) 899-1714
Fax (207) 228-1890
www.infinitysolutionsmfg.com

26


k_saunders
Stamp

k_saunders
Text Box
Phone (207) 899-1714
Fax (207) 228-1890
www.infinitysolutionsmfg.com



	Table of Contents
	Tools Needed
	Machine Overview
	Chassis
	Removing the Side Covers
	Removing the Motor Side Frame
	Servicing the Rolls

	Drive Train
	Removing the Drive Train Components

	Feed Assembly
	Servicing the Feed Drive System and Replacing the Feed Belts

	Feed Gauge
	Removing the Feed Gauge System and replacing O-Rings

	Electrical
	Replacing the Motor
	Replacing the Breaker

	Conveyor
	Servicing the Conveyor

	Exploded Views



